

## The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand

<u>Press Release</u>

## Graduating Students of ICFAI University received good campus placements

## Ranchi, Apr 30, 2019

Students of the ICFAI University, Jharkhand that are graduating in 2019 received very good placements, so far 90% of the eligible students of all the Degree programs (both Undergraduate and Post-Graduate) received placements from reputed companies. Major companies that came for placements this year included like Byjus, Concentric, XIPHIAS Software Technology, Jana Lakshmi Bank, Raj Super Specialty Hospital, Pantaloons, Shriram General Insurance, Reliance Jio, ITC, HDFC Bank, Shoppers Stop, Reliance Mart, Sparsh Innovators, Karvy Consultants etc.

Addressing the graduating students at the farewell function, organised today, Prof ORS Rao, Vice-Chancellor of the University said, "All of you are going through a major transition from being a student to an employee. You need to adapt yourself to the change and work with dedication so that you can build a successful career. You should look at opportunities for continuous learning, while working on the job".

Dr BM Singh, Registrar of the University asked the students to perform in their new jobs in such a way that the University gets good name.

Sharing their happy and learning experiences at the University during the duration of their courses , the graduating students expressed their gratitude to the management and faculty members of the University.

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. IUJ . IUJ is committed to grooming its students into Competent Professionals, with Good Personal Values and Ethics.IUJ offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, B Tech, BBA ,BCom, BCA,BA( Journalism and Mass which include, MBA, MCA, LLB, Communications), BBA-LLB, Diploma in Technology(Polytechnic). More details on IUJ can be found www.iujharkhand.edu.in or bv visiting its website at its Face Book page at www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand.